
Waterford Graded School District Music Events  
and Performance Schedule 2019-20 

 ​Yellow highlights are for FRMS athletic / school scheduling.​ Orange highlights indicate TBD. 
 

Date  Event Time Location 

Thursday, August 29 Orchestra & Band 
Instrument  Sign-Up Night 

3:35-6:30 PM Gym - school WF  

Tuesday, September 24 
 

Chorus, Orchestra &  Band 
Parents (WGSDCP; 
WGSDOP; WGSDBP) 
Informational Meeting!  

6:00 Chorus 
6:30 Orchestra 
7:00 Band 

FRMS Room 131 
(Chorus) 
107 (Orchestra) 
108  (Band) 

Weekend - October 25-27 Wisconsin Middle Level 
School Honors Project 
 

FRMS State Selected 
Students 
 

Middleton 

Friday, November 1 Veterans Day Ceremony AM school day 
8th Grade Band  
8th Grade Choir 
Fox River Orchestra 

FRMS Gymnasium 

Friday, November 1 Veterans Day: Honor Flight 
Benefit “USO” Dance 

ALL FRMS STUDENTS 
WELCOME 

FRMS Gymnasium & 
Cafe 

Saturday, Nov. 16 FRMS Vocal Solo & 
Ensemble  

All Day Muskego HS All Day 



Week of: November 
11-15 
 

4th Grade Orchestra 
Immersion rehearsal with 3rd 
grade students 

TBA Band/Orch. Room at 
each elementary 
school 

Thursday, November 14  
 
 

Sr. Citizen “Sweet Tunes” 
1:00 performance 

Rehearsal - noon 
8th Grade Band  
8th Grade Choir 
Fox River Orchestra 

Fox River 
Gymnasium 

November 15-17 
(date no confirmed) 

Honors Band - FRMS  Weekend 
 

UW-Milwaukee 

Thursday, December 5 
 

EG Elementary Winter 
Concert 
3rd and 4th Grade General 
Music 
5 - 6 Choir 
Prelude by 6th graders TBD 
 
 

1:00 pm Concert 
6:00 pm Prelude 
(evening only) 
6:30 pm Evening 
Concert 
 
morning dress 
rehearsal times - TBA 

Evergreen 
Gymnasium 
 

Friday, Dec. 6 Tree Lighting Rehearsal- 
Extra Curricular  Choir 

2:40-4:00 pm Waterford Public 
Library 

Saturday, December 7  Parade- FR Band Step off- 5:30 PM Waterford 
Community 

Saturday, December 7  Tree Lighting- Extra 
Curricular Choir Ensemble 

6:00 PM- following 
parade 

Waterford Public 
Library 



Tuesday, Dec. 10 TS Elementary Winter 
Concert 
1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th Grade 
General Music 
5 - 6 Choir 
Prelude by 6th graders TBD 
 

1:00 pm Concert 
6:00 pm Prelude 
(evening only) 
6:30 pm Evening 
Concert 
morning dress 
rehearsal times - TBA 

Trailside Gymnasium 

Thursday, December 12 WF Elementary Winter 
Concert 
3rd and 4th Grade General 
Music 
5 - 6 Choir 
Prelude by 6th graders TBD 
 

9:00 am Dress 
Rehearsal 
1:00 pm Concert 
6:00 pm Prelude 
(evening only) 
6:30 pm Evening 
Concert 
morning dress 
rehearsal times - TBA 

Woodfield 
Gymnasium 

Saturday, December 14 
(not confirmed) 

BLT - Red Bucket Ringers 
(Salvation Army) 

9:00 am FR BLT Waterford Pick N 
Save 
 

Tuesday, December 17 
 

FRMS Winter Choir Concert  
 

Daytime Rehearsal TBD 
6:05 Student Arrival 
6:30 Concert 

FRMS Gymnasium 



Thursday, December 19  FR Instrumental Music 
Concert - Orchestra and 
Band 

dress rehearsal time 
TBA (day) 
6:00 Call 
6:30 Concert 

FRMS Gymnasium 

Friday, January 24 All District Choir 
Sing-A-Thon/Pledge-A-Thon 

4:00-7:15 (7:30 concert) FRMS 

Friday, February 7 WASBF 
& PLAY A THON Kick Off 

Afternoon rehearsal 
early evening concert 

WUHS Upper Gym 

TBA Madison Boychoir Festival 
Boys in grades 2-5: $5 per 
singer 
Boys in grades 6-12: $25 per 
singer 

ALL DAY- Participants 
TBD by Grades 

Madison 

Saturday, Feb. 22 FRMS Band, Orchestra and 
Choir 
“Solo and Ensemble” Super 
Saturday and BLT Game DAY 

10:00-noon   practice 
Noon - 2:00 Games 

FRMS - 1st floor 
classrooms, 
hallways, cafeteria 
Gym 

March  Music in our Schools Month TBA FRMS, WF, TS, EG 

March 2 - 12 Play a thon Orchestra  TBA FRMS, WF, TS, EG 

March - 5  Evergreen Fine Arts Night 6:00-8:00 pm EG Gym 

Saturday, March 7 FRMS Solo  & Ensemble 
Band, Choir and Orchestra 

All Day Westosha Central 



MARCH - 2019 Instrumental Zoo EG, TS, WF - during 
school 

TBD 

Tuesday,  March 17 6th grade Band,  Orchestra 
Local Solo & Ensemble 
Festival 

4:00- 7:00 Trailside 

Thursday, March 19 6th Grade Choir 
Local Solo & Ensemble 
Festival 

4:00- 7:00 Trailside 

Saturday, April 4 Wisconsin Young Artist 
Honors Orchestra 
For Select Students in 
Grades 5 and 6 

All Day  UW Whitewater 

Saturday, April - TBA  
(WSMA has not 
scheduled yet) 

Middle Levels Honors 
Auditions 

All Day Nominated FRMS 
Students 

Tuesday, April 21 WF Elementary Spring 
Concert 
1st and 2nd grade Grade 
General Music 
5 - 6 Choir 

1:00 & 6:30 
Performance  

WF Gymnasium 

Tuesday, April 28 TS  Elementary Spring 
Concert 

1:00 & 6:30 
Performances 

TS Gymnasium 



1st and 2nd grade Grade 
General Music 
5 - 6 Choir 

Wednesday, April 29 Orchestra/Band Instrument 
Sign Up Night 

3:35-6:30 PM Woodfield Gym 

Saturday, May 2 State Solo and Ensemble 
Contest 

TBA UW Parkside 

Tuesday, May 5 EG Elementary Spring 
Concert 
1st and 2nd grade Grade 
General Music 
5 - 6 Choir 

1:00 & 6:30 
Performances 

EG Gymnasium 

Thursday, May 7 
 

Elementary Bands - Spring 
Concert 

Dress Rehearsal 
12:00-1:45 
2:00 PM & 6:30 PM 
6:10 (approximate) 
prelude 

EG Gymnasium  

Monday, May 11 (?) Spring Jazz Concert- FRMS 
Jazz Band 

7:00 pm WUHS Auditorium 

Tuesday, May 12 WGSD Orchestra Concert 
4th, 5th/6th Orchestra 
Rehearsal 
FR Orchestra Rehearsal 

6:30 PM 
7:25-8:20 AM 
8:00-8:50 AM 

FRMS Gymnasium 



Thursday, May 14 FRMS Chorus and Band 
Spring Concert 

FRMS 6:00 Band 
FRMS 7:15 Choir 

FRMS Gymnasium 

Monday, May 25  
 

Rochester Memorial Day 
Parade  

Parade Step Off TBA Fire Dept. / 
Rochester 

Monday, May 25 Rochester Memorial Pioneer 
Park  

Orchestra Rochester 

Wednesday, May 20 Graduation Jazz Band & Mixed 
Vocal Ens. 

FRMS Gymnasium 

Tues, Wed, Thurs. only 
June 2 - July 2 

Summer Band and Orchestra 
5 weeks 

 EG / TS / WF  

School Codes EG- Evergreen Elementary 
TS- Trailside Elementary 
WF- Woodfield Elementary 
FRMS- Fox River Middle School 

 
 


